RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY KMC-286US MATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Xuejun Qian I. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Street Address: Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Street Address: Image: New York Street Address: Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Street Address: Image: New York Street California Image: New York Image: New York Street California Country: USA Zip: 92867 Image: New York Image: New York Street California Country: USA Zip: 92867 Image: New York Image: New York Street Address(es) attached? Yee Yee Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee Yee Image: New York Image: New York Image: New York Street Address: New York New York Image: New York Image: New York New York Street Address: New Yor	n PTO-1595 (Rev.0 9/04) 3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Xuejun Qian Name: Kerr Corporation Execution Date(s) 09/03/02 execution: 10/04/04 correction. Internal Address:			
Xuejun Qian Name: Kerr Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment City: Orange Country: USA Zip: 92867 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes Anditional numbers attached? Yes No State: OH Zip: 92867 Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Assignment This document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 State: 01 Total number of applications and patents Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LL.P. Internal Address: 41 Vine Street Involved: City: Cincinnati State: 0H Zip: 45202 Phone Number:	To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Internal Address:	lame of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Execution Date(s) 09/03/02 execution: 10/04/04 correction. Street Address: 1717 West Collins Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Yes No Street Address: 1717 West Collins Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Orange Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: California Country: USA Zip: 92867 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Other To correct State of Incorporation sheet) This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evens, LL.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Zroo Carew Tower Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Street Address: Zip: 45202 None required (government interest not affed Number: State: OH Zip: 45202 None required to det Card Phone Number: Sita 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Numbe	ejun Qian	Name: Kerr Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Other Fuduress. T/f West Collins Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Other Fuduress. T/f West Collins Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>1717 West Collins Avenue</u>	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment □ Country: USA □ Other To correct State of Incorporation Sheet 1 ▲ Application or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) □ This document is being filed together with a new app 10/226,915 ■ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ▲ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ▶ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 1 Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 1 1 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LL.P. 2700 Carew Tower 5 Authorized to be charged to deposit accould be			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: California Country: USA Zip: 92867 Other To correct State of Incorporation Security Agreement Other To correct State of Incorporation Security: USA Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 G.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Yee Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accould by credit card State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 Sheat: 1 Fax Number: 513 421 7269 Deposit Account Number 23-3000			
Government Interest Assignment State. Canoma Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 92867 Other_To correct State of Incorporation See attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accould be	Assignment Merger	City: <u>Orange</u>	
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 92867 ○ Other To correct State of Incorporation (See at tached sheet) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye 4. Application or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) □ B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 ■ Additional numbers attached? Yes ▲ Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D, 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ 2700 Carew Tower ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit accould be c		State: California	
Steeduve order 9424, Commandor (See at tached sheet) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beveriy A. Lyman, Ph.D. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affect State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 Fax Number: 513 421 7269	-	Country: USA Zin: 02867	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accould be charged to depo	(See attached	2.ip. <u>32007</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Street Address: 441 Vine Street Enclosed City: Cincinnati 8. Payment Information State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized Uh = Number: 513 421 7269 Authorized Uh = Number 23-3000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
10/226,915 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D, 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accouded by credit card Street Address: 441 Vine Street Enclosed Otity: Cincinnati 8. Payment Information State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Fax Number: 513 421 7269 Authorized Weight Weigh			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accould be charged be charged to deposit accould be charged to deposit accould be charged to deposit accould be charged be charged to deposit accould be charged be char	Patent Application No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accound to be charged to be charged to deposit accound to be charged to be charged to deposit accound to be charged to be charged to b	20,010		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accound to be ch			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 1 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accound to be ch		– –	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Beverty A. Lyman, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 Fax Number: 513 421 7269			
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 441 Vine Street Authorized to be charged to deposit accou City: Cincinnati Enclosed State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 East 4 Numbers Fax Number: 513 421 7269 Deposit Account Number 23-3000			
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 441 Vine Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affect City: Cincinnati 8. Payment Information State: OH Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Fax Number: 513 421 7269 Authorized to be charged by credit card	Tie: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	7 Total fee (37 CER 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00	
2700 Carew Tower Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the second deposit account of the secon			
Street Address: 441 Vine Street			
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> 8. Payment Information State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>45202</u> Phone Number: <u>513 241 2324</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: <u>513 421 7269</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-3000</u>	et Address: 441 Vine Street		
State: OH Zip: 45202 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 513 241 2324 Expiration Date		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Clate.on Zip. 45202 Expiration Date Phone Number: 513 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000	<u>Cincinnati</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: <u>513 241 2324</u> Expiration Date Fax Number: <u>513 421 7269</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-3000</u>	E: OH Zip: 45202		
Fax Number: 513 421 7269 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized Ultraction 1 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000		Expiration Date	
		b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-3000</u>	
		Authorized User Name <u>WHE</u>	
9.Signature: Repertense			
	acting of Man	<u>///05/04/</u>	
Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. (R. No. 41,961) Total number of pages including cover	_		
Name of Pe rson Signing sheet, a ttachments, and documents:		sheet,a ttachments, and documents: 9	

MailS top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

. MY DOTADI

- - - - -

a sa a sa sa sa sa sa sa

11/08/2004 700129490

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.0 9/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6

100-100_0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE PATE	ENTS ONLY KMC-28BUS
To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office	Please and the
	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Xuejun Qian	Name: Ken Corporation
s	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/03/02 execution: 10/04/04 correction Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>1717 West Collins Avenue</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	No
	City: Orange
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e Slate officer
Government Interest Assignment	Ciano, Canonia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92867
✓ Other To correct State of Incorporation	
· Application or patent sumble ()	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
area'a10	a.com NO.(S)
	r
name and address to whom correspondence encerning document should be mailed:	6.T otal number of applications and patents
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u>	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
name and address to whom correspondence encerning document should be mailed:	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ternal Address to whom correspondence ame: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u> ternal Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u> 2700 Carew Tower	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ternaf Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u>	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ternaf Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u> 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u>	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
And address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternel Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title; 8. Payment information
te: OH Zip: 45202	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Mame and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnat ternal Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnat ternal Address: 441 Vine Street	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnat ter: 0H Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnat ter: 0H Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 ail Address: blyman@whepatent.com	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
And address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower seet Address: 441 Vine Street eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnat te: OH Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 ail Address: blyman@whepatent.com	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Henron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnati te: OH Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 ail Address: blyman@whepatent.com ignature: Buttly Uf Murran	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
Name and address to whom correspondence Incerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: cincinnat te: 0H Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 ail Address: byman@whepatent.com ignature: Burght M. Aurnan Sidnature	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized User Name WHE
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. ternal Address: Wood, Henron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower eet Address: 441 Vine Street y: Cincinnati te: OH Zip: 45202 one Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 ail Address: blyman@whepatent.com ignature: Buttly Uf Murran	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized User Name WHE Information Total number of pages including cover

CH \$40.00 233000 10226915

PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Xuejun Qian</u> of <u>10 Arcella Circle Foothill Ranch 92610</u> in the State of <u>California</u> have invented a new and improved <u>DENTAL</u> <u>RESTORATIVE COMPOSITIONS</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed on August 23, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/226,915 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, <u>Kerr Corporation</u> a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office at <u>1717 West Collins Avenue</u>, <u>Orange</u>, <u>California</u> <u>92867</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Kerr Corporation</u> my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015407 FRAME: 0129 •...•

-	Witness my hand this <u>3 rd</u>	lay of <u>September</u> 2002.
	<u>Xuejun Qian</u> Name	Inventor.
	Signature	Inventor.
STATE OF C	California)	
COUNTY OF) ss. : <u>Orange</u>)	
	, to me known and known to	2002, before me personally appeared me to be the above named individual who
and dood and	d who even the signing of the for	egoing instrument to be a voluntary act

and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified. JBany Notary Public

SEAL



Page 2 of 2